NUX.

ORIGINAL

Decision	No.	73384

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the operations, rates, and practices of TRACEY L. AUST, an individual doing business as AUST TRUCKING.

Case No. 8599

## ORDER PROVIDING FOR SERVICE BY MAIL

By Decision No. 73153, dated October 3, 1967, in Case No. 8599, the Commission ordered the respondent to collect under-charges, pay a fine and to file periodic reports with the Commission. The decision further provided that respondent be personally served with a copy of the decision and that the decision become effective twenty days after the personal service.

A Commission representative was unable to find the respondent at his home or business address and a later investigation revealed that the respondent had left the State of California and now resides permanently in Arkansas. The United States Post Office has advised that registered mail directed to the respondent's last California address will be forwarded to him in Arkansas.

It being apparent that personal service cannot be accomplished and that respondent can be contacted by registered mail.

IT IS ORDERED that the last paragraph of Decision No. 73153 is hereby deleted and the following paragraph substituted therefor:

## C. 8599 HJH The

The Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause service by registered, return-receipt-requested, mail of a certified copy of Decision No. 73153, by mailing the same to respondent at his last known California address as shown in the Commission's records. The effective date of Decision No. 73153 shall be thirty days after the date on which respondent receives his copy, as indicated on the signed delivery notice received from the post office.

In all other respects Decision No. 73153 shall remain in full force and effect.

	The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.
	Dated at, California, this 2/22
day of _	NOVEMBER , 1967.
	Company of the second of the s

....

sioners

President

Commissioner William M. Bennett, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.